vicon-security.com
Powered by Dell and Intel Technology
Product at a Glance
The Valerus Shadow Elite RAID Recording Servers
offer the best-in-class components and top-of-the-line
processors to empower large-scale, enterprise surveillance
operations. They support RAID 5 or 6, redundant power
supply and an Integrated Dell Remote Access Controller

TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
1.7 in.
21.2 in. 22.73 in.
1.4 in.
23.58 in.
19.0 in.
Valerus Shadow Elite RAID NVRs
RAID NVR: 1U Rack-Mount (RAID 5)
Form Factor Models
See table below for performance information.
Each includes five year NBD onsite KYHD (Keep Your
Hard Drive) warranty with UL/FCC/CE and other
required certifications.
Model Storage
VERA-1U48R5-32 48 TB gross storage (32 TB usable storage)
VERA-1U64R5-43 64 TB gross storage (43 TB usable storage)
VERA-1U80R5-54 80 TB gross storage (54 TB usable storage)
Dimensional Drawing
Front and Rear Panel Controls and Connectors
Recording Server Data Rate (Mbits) Number Video Channels Number of Data Drives
RAID 5 Recording 1U Server Up to 500 Up to 200 4

26.4 in.
1.1 in.
27.6 in.
3.5 in.
18.9 in.
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
Valerus Shadow Elite RAID NVRs
RAID NVR: 2U Rack-Mount (RAID 5)
Form Factor Models
See table below for performance information.
Each includes five year NBD onsite KYHD (Keep Your
Hard Drive) warranty with UL/FCC/CE and other
required certifications.
Model Storage
VERA-2U84R5-65 84 TB gross storage (65 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U96R5-76 96 TB gross storage (76 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U120R5-90 120 TB gross storage (90 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U140R5-108 140 TB gross storage (108 TB usable storage
VERA-2U160R5-126 160 TB gross storage (126 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U180R5-144 180 TB gross storage (144 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U200R5-162 200 TB gross storage (162 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U220R5-180 220 TB gross storage (180 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U240R5-198 240 TB gross storage (198 TB usable storage)
Dimensional Drawing
Front and Rear Panel Controls and Connectors
Recording Server Data Rate (Mbits) Number Video Channels Number of Data Drives
RAID 5 Recording 2U Server Up to 600 Up to 200 12

3.42 in.
18.96 in.
32.95 in.1.38 in.
17.64 in.
34.36 in.
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW
Valerus Shadow Elite RAID NVRs
RAID NVR: 2U Rack-Mount (RAID 6)
Form Factor Models
See table below for performance information.
Each includes five year NBD onsite KYHD (Keep Your
Hard Drive) warranty with UL/FCC/CE and other
required certifications.
Model Storage
VERA-2U280R6-216 280 TB gross storage (216 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U300R6-234 300 TB gross storage (234 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U320R6-252 320 TB gross storage (252 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U340R6-270 340 TB gross storage (270 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U360R6-288 360 TB gross storage (288 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U380R6-306 380 TB gross storage (306 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U400R6-324 400 TB gross storage (324 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U420R6-342 420 TB gross storage (342 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U440R6-360 440 TB gross storage (360 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U460R6-378 460 TB gross storage (378 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U480R6-396 480 TB gross storage (396 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U500R6-414 500 TB gross storage (414 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U520R6-432 520 TB gross storage (432 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U540R6-450 540 TB gross storage (450 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U560R6-468 560 TB gross storage (468 TB usable storage)
VERA-2U672R6-562 672 TB gross storage (562 TB usable storage)
Dimensional Drawing
Front and Rear Panel
Controls and Connectors
Valerus RAID NVR Recording Performance